

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3653/2021

Roop Singh Son Of Lohre

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Adv.
Through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP
Mr. Deendayal Sharma, Adv.
Through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

01/02/2022

By way of filing the instant miscellaneous petition, challenge has been made to the very lodging FIR No.139/2021 registered at Police Station Sapotra, District Karauli for offence under Sections 376 and 420 of IPC.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Public Prosecutor and learned counsel for the complainant.

The matter requires consideration.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary.

List the matter on 07.02.2022.

Till then, petitioner shall not be arrested.

(FARJAND ALI),J