

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3653/2021

Roop Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta with Ms. Jyoti Jaywariya & Mr. Mahaveer Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Deen Dayal Sharma for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

13/11/2025

Application(s) for early hearing is allowed.

Put up this matter on 04.12.2025.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANAND SHARMA),J